

Court No. - 15

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 108 of 1988

Appellant :- Sri Intizar Alias Bani

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- U.C. Mishra, Raj Kumar
Mishra, Shivanand Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed Recall Application in the office on 22.11.2017, but the same is not available on record.

Office is directed to trace out the Recall Application and place on record.

List this case on 18th January, 2018.

In the meantime, the appellant may appear before the court of C.J.M. Etawah and apply for fresh bail bonds with two solvent sureties along with undertaking to appear before this Court on 18.01.2017.

In case the appellant surrenders before the C.J.M. concerned, then the copies of fresh bail bonds and sureties shall be remitted to this Court, which shall be kept on record.

Order Date :- 3.1.2018

Iss/