



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 108 of 1988

Sri Intizar Alias Bani

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Raj Kumar Mishra, Shivanand Mishra,
U.C. Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for appellant No.1 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present. No one is present for appellant No.2.
2. Let non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant No. 2 Tahib son of Ahmad Hussain, resident of Mohalla Shah Qamar, Police Station Kotwali City, District Etawah through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etawah to secure his presence before this Court on the date fixed.
3. List this case on 21.5.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 9, 2026
P.P.